The Lewisham (Amberley Grove, SE26) (Temporary Prohibition of Traffic) Order 2023 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Lewisham Council made the above named

temporary traffic order under the provisions of section 14 (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 because of works on and adjacent to the highway. The effects of the order are indicated below.

LONDON BOROUGH OF LEWISHAM Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984

- 1. (1) Road closure and no parking/waiting in Amberley Grove, SE26 between the projected common boundary of Nos. 11 & 12 Amberley Grove and the projected common boundary of Nos. 19 & 20 Amberley Grove. (2) There is no diversion route available for traffic affected by the prohibition. 2. Exemption is provided in the order for vehicles engaged on the works, vehicles being used for ambulance, fire brigade or police purposes and
- vehicles being used for ambulance, fire brigade or police purposes and anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police officer.

 3. The order comes into force on the 14th March 2023 to remain in force for up to 2 months. (Note: Works are expected to be completed by 15th March 2023).
- 4. The prohibitions apply as, when and to the extent signed on the highway.
- Dated 24th February 2023.
- D. Wheeler, Operational Asset Management, 4th Floor, Laurence House, 1 Catford Road, London SE6 4RU.